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Projects Listing
Air Permiring Actions for
ProJEa Sistu: ALL
Regulated Endty rd :FtlNlo2l67442
OrderBy: proj_id Sortltlr4dotr: desc
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(6/6/2008) Joanna

FOLDER PREPARATION
r Prepare file foider for public hle ( idential Information only) File

IMS pROJECT CREATION (Ensure you enter the following inJo IMS based on info on th. uPPli"utro").
o Preoare Confidential file folder if

Verify company name in SOS - Note Tax ID: and Business Type

Check for duplicates.. From NSR home page search by permit number/RN/Customer Name - use fee rnformation and rule numbers

Verifu you have the correct RN by address/name

New CN/RN - Research to make sure you are not creating duplicate CN or RN

For all rules except 261 ,262 - identify previous permit number to use for alteration if one exists with same rule number.

New project number:

Complete project detail, edit RN/CN, edit permit, contacts, rules, fee payment, assign staff, trackiag elements, attributes, public

notice, notes, and links sections as required.

a

a

a

a

a

a

c

. Commit to central

; REGION 12 - Check for Houston Air Toxics applications - email to Johrury and Don

. Apply in ePay if paid by voucher / Enter fee amount I Enter Payment number I Copy of check in file

r Note Deficiencies with application
. PUBLIC NOTICE - see Public Notice checklist

o Site Review - From ApD menu (APIRTAJSR/Request for Comment/Pemrit by Rule) Enter project number & today's date/Select

- recipient (ART/etc.)/ Send email : YES /Change Information as needed (Date / Contact information /Punctuation on Connpany name

and address/ Local program Y N) Profile electronic copy- "Save as a new document" - follow proflling guidelines / From email,

must delete file that automatically attaches and then attach the file you just profiled and then sendlPrint site review for the file

a
a
a

/ Pdnt of email and in file with site review elemeuts

Add staff assignments (Technical Engineer Team)

Enter Transfer Date in tracking
Verif, signature on application. Applies only to PI-l forms. If not siped and box IIIa is checked yes - don't need this form - call

them- If original signa-ture not provided, create note to technical staffregarding original signature. No signature required for PBR's

unless the PI-7 Cert Section IIla is checked yes.

Print completed mikey and place in file
Check file label to verify information remained the same

Include hard copy of all emails in frle (sent aad received from CR, customer, APIRT, etc.) / Include phone log for all calls

Conf'm that all required MS updates and tracking elements were entered on the project record (as applicable)

Corfrm SITE REVIEW completed as appropriate

Confimr PIIBLIC NOTICE completed as appropriate

Confirm LEG LETTERS conpleted as appropriate

linish checklist on left side of file (PS 1's only)

PBR
Dhrt,
C{
DEg- alteration
F+4A/
ST4#,6
T{.
SOS/
lY,z
S{

only

Corucrete Batch Plunt
DUP
CR
R#
FEE DATE
EPAY
STAFF -}/.IC
TR
SOS

l2
PN Checklist
PORTABLE Tab

APP

a

a

a

a

a

a

a



Buddy Garci4 Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Commissioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Execative Director

Tnxes Coil,nrnssloN oN ENVIRoNMENTAL QUALITy
Protecting Tacas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 18, 2008

MR CHARLES D WELLS
VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL MANAGER
ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD
PO BOX 34210
SAN ANTONIO TX 782654210

Permit by Rule Registration Number:
Lo cati onl City I C ounty :

Project Descriptior/Unit:
Regulated Entity Number:
Customer Reference N umber:
New or Existing Site:
Affected Permit (if applicable):
Renewal Date (if applicable):

85638
On FM 1021,2.5 miles south of the intersection with FM 3443,
Eagle Pass, Maverick County
Eagle Pass Plant
RN102167442
cN600240212
Existing
None
None

Alamo Concrete Products, Ltd., has registered the addition of a storage silo at the Eagle Pass Plant under Title
30 Texas Administrative Code S 106.144. We understand that the silo is needed for additional cement storage
capacity for the "Border Fence" project in the Eagle Pass area. The specs for this project require a different
type of cement other than the normal Type I. This addition will not cause an increase in production
capabilities and emissions.
For rule information see www.tceq.state.b(.uVpermitting/airlnav/nl"rmericaljndex.htmll.

No planned MSS emissions have been represented or reviewed for this registration. The company is also
reminded that these facilities may be subject to and must comply with other state and federal air quality
requirements. This registration is taken under the authority delegated by the Executive Director of the TCEQ.
If you have questions, please contact Ms. Nancy Akintan at (7 13) 7 67 -3773.

All analytical data generated by a mobile or stationary laboratory to support the compliance with an air permit
must be obtained from a NELAC (National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference) accredited
laboratory. For additional information regarding the laboratory accreditation program, please see the following
website which includes the accreditation and exemption information:
http://www.tceq.state.tx.usicornpliance/compliance_support/qalenvJab_accreditation.html.

No Represented Emissions for the project.

a€e6\u6e

$t1-l 
\ l ?ss

Anne M. Inman, P.8., Manager
Rule Registrations Section
Air Permits Division

cc: Air Section Manager, Region 16 - Laredo

Project Numberl.139791

P.O. Box 13087 . Austin, Texas 78711.-3087 . 5121239-1000 . Internet address:
printed on rcycled paper using rcy-based ink

*ffid

www.tceq.state.tx.us

rlt/



o
TECHNICAL REYIEW: AIR PERMIT BY

o
Rt]LE

Permit No.: 85638 Company Namc: Alamo Corcrete Products tl(l. APD Reviaver: Ms. Nancy Akinhn

Projecl No.: 139791 Unil Name: Eagle Pass Plant PBR No(s).: 106.144

cENit 'Erro*MAIIoN" ,:',::,
:

Regulated Entity No.: RN102167,t42 Project Type: Pomit by Rule Application

Customer Reference No.: cN600240212 DateReceived by TCEQ: July 21, 2008

Account No.: Mr{032.B Date Recelved by Reviewer: July 30, 2008

CIty/County: Eagle Pass, Maverick County Physical Location: On FM 1021,2.5 miles souttr of the intersection
with FM 3443.

c.o.lrIAGry.INf,PBU4rrcli
Responsible OftrciaU Primary
Contad Name and Title:

Mr. Charles D. Wells
Vice President General Manager

Phone No.:
Fax No.:

(2
(2

0) 208-l ss0
0) 208-l ss3

Emall:

Technlcal Contad/ Consultant
Name and Title:

Mr. Walter D. Scott II, P.E.

Environmenal En gineering Manago
Phone No.:
Fax No.:

(2
(2

0)2154554
0) 208-1553

Email: wscott@alamoconcrete.com

cEtmRAL Sll.l#ff [H0.0,S,, YES ]"NO ::;, ,cslI{ililENTS

Is confidential information included in ttre apptication? x
Are there affected NSR or Title V permis for the project? x No other pending action in $e MS
Is each PBR > 25D5O E/? x
Are PBR sitewide emissions > 25 DsO b!? N Site has gone through Public Notice

Are there permit limits on using PBRs at the site? x
Is PSD or Nonattainment neuing required? x PSD or Nonattainment netting are not required.

Do NSPS, NES[[AP, or MACT standads apply to this regisration? x NSPS, NESIIAP, or MACT standrds are not applicable.

Does NOx Cap and Trade apply to this registration? x NOx Cap and Trade are not applicable.

Is the facility in cornpliance with all other applicable rules and
regulations?

x

DE$CnIBft OV*XAI'I',}NOOESS?Af,Mfl.TSIT,E' i L

Alamo Concrete Producb Ltd operates 0re Eagle Pass Plant - sand and gravel extraction and praessing facility located on FM 1021,2.5 miles sou0r of the intersection with
FM 3443 in Eagle Pass, Maverick County. This regisration will authorize the addition of a storage silo undo 106. I zl4.

DESCRIBE' *Np,irwol,lithpffifffi L,,rr1

Raw material, i.e. sand, gravel, crushed limestone, csment and fly ash are tansported to the plant via tandern tailer and cement tanker trucks, which enter the plant through
thedrivewayfrontingFM 1021. Thesandandaggregateareunloadedandstoclgiledatthesite(EPNs: l4). Thebulkcementandflyasharemloadedintotheeleyatedsilm
through pressurized lines from the hansport to the top of fte silo (EPNs: 5 & 6). All haul fucks exit the plant through the driveway fronting FM 1021.

The process bywhichreadymix concrete is batched for sale begins with the chrging of load hopper (EPNs: l0) with sand and aggregate from various stockpiles bya front-
end loader. The material is then conveyed to the overhead aggregate bins (EFNs: 7). From the overhead aggregate bins, ttre material is gravity loaded into the aggregate
weigh batcher (EPNs: 9). From the aggregate weigh batcher the material is conveyed to ttre truck charging chuE (EPNs: I I ). Simuluneously while the sand and aggregate
are being weighed out, the cernent/fly ash is loaded into the cement weigh batcher through an orclosed augsr $6tem (EPNs: 8). A proportioned amount ofwater is deposited
intothemixertruckthroughthecha'gechuE(EPNs:11). Thematerialsareloadedintotransitmixtucksthroughthetruckchargechure(EPNs: ll). Emissionpoins#5,6,
8 and I I are vented to the central dustcollector (EPNs: l2). Afer the transit mix fucks have been loaded with concrete mixhre they depart the plant site via the driveway on
FM 1021.

The project will not result in any inoease in production or emissions. Cornpany is authorizing the storage silo which is routed to the cenfal dust collector. Every otho
equipment production and emission rates rernain the same. The silo is needed for additional cement storage capacity for the "Border Fance" project in the Eagle Pass area.
The specs. for this a different 5pe cement other than the normal T>,pe I. This addition will not cause an increase in production capabilities.

Comollance wlth 106.144:
1. The facility will only handle bulk minerals.
2. The facility will not handle asbestos.

3. All material shall be transported in a closed conveying systern and all exhaust air to the arnosphere shall be vented through a central baghouse filter having a

ma{imum filtering veleity of 4.54 feet per minuE (fl/min) with automatic ah cleaning.
4. All permanent in-plant roads and vehicle work areas shall be watered, paved and cleaned as necessary to achieve maximum control of dust emissions.
5. The facility (including associated shtionary equipmant and stockpiles) shall be located at least 300 feet (460 feet) from any recreational area, schml,

residence, or other structure not occupied or used solely by the owner of the property upon which the facility is located.

6. Table I I, Table 20 and Form PI-7 has been submitt€d to register the project.

represented that the silo wlll remain as a working sllo at the site after the Border Fence



o
Rt]LEALREVIEW: AIRPERMITBY

o
TECIINIC

Permlt Na: 85638 Conpany Namc: Alamo Concrete Products Ltd. APD Reviewer: Ms. Nanry Akintan

hojeci No,: t39791 Unt Nanu: Eagle Pass Plant PBR No(s).: 106.144

EStrrMA-TED EMISS.I$tr .S

EPN / Emlsslon Source Speclfic VOC or voc N0x CO PMto SOr Other
Other Pollutants lbs/hr tpy lbVhr tpy lbVhr tpv lbs/hr tpy lbdhr tpy lbVhr tpy

No increase in ernissions

from this projecl

TOTAL EMTSSTONS (TPY):

MffsMUFr OPEBATEfiI:iICtffDlrmi Dryrlverk i:z; il"r.'.' i*u HourV-Xeaf

$rrf,'*EYIBW/DI$T $EIII&{IT Yes 't+o Drstr:tiitistr/.O nfrom* Date nevliiiiee ty::;
Site Review Required? x Dstance from the unit to nearest property line is 98

feet north ofthe plant The nearest sensitive receptor
was observed at approximately 450 feet northeast of
the site. No concern. Proceed with ttre review.

07n9n8 Mr. Parick Delgado with
Region 16 - taredo.

PBR Distance Limits Men x I 90 feet from the nearest property line and 460 feet to
the nearest off-plant receptor.

08/1 1/08 As represented by the
company.

coMP[rAlyg.E HI#,frSI*Y, inil I Lilt':z

In accordance with 30 TAC Chaptsr 60, a corpliance history report was rwiewed on: 08/12108

The cornpliance period was from 10112107 t0 tolt2l02

Site rating & classification? l.84 Average lCornpary rating & classification? 1.84 Average

If site was Pmr, what action(s) ecurred as a result? (i.e. changes to permi! reduced renewal period, etc.) N/A

If the rating is 40<RATING<45, what was the outcome, if any, based on the findings in the formal report? N/A

Is the permit recommended to be denied on ttre basis of compliance history or rating? NO

Has the permit changed on the basis of the cornpliance history or rating? NO

,,,TEOE!!II0 [ A&iVlUry'DR FEERREI{IE}TTER FINAL REVIBIVER
SIGNATURE:

"t, r " ,*^.

,fl F+-rr=Lsrr

PRINTED NAME: Ms. Nancy Akintan Mr. Thomas Meller Mr. Clyde Price

DATE: 8/15i08 August 15,2008 August I E, 2008

BASIS OFPROJECT POINTS POINTS

Base Poinu: 1.5

Project Complaity Description and Poinls:
Cornpliance Historv

0.25

Iechnical Reviewer Project Points Assessment 1.75

Final Reviewer Project Poins Confirmation: 1.75

2

II



,,.
08/18'2008 -------------NSR IMS - PROJECT RECORD

PROJECT#: 139791 PERMIT* 85633 STATUS: PENDING DISPCODE:

RECEIVED: O7121t2O08 PROJTYPE: lNlTlAL AUTHTYPE: PBR ISSUED DT:

RENEWAL:

PROJECTADMIN MME: ADDITIONAL STOMGE SILO CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT TECH NAME: EAGLE PASS PI-ANT

Assigned Team: RLJLE REG SECTION

STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT:

HUNSBERGER, JOANNA . REVIEWR1 2 - AP INITIAL REVIEW

AKINTAN, NANCY - REVIEWENG- RRTEAM

Cffio Y vlrr/
tae-

ISSUED TO: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

COMPANY MME.ALAMO CONCRETE PROOUCTS LTD

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN6OO24O212

SITE DATA

REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN10216742 ACCOUNT: Ml0032B

SITE MME: EAGLE PASS PLANT

REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: ON FM 1021 2.5 MILES SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH FM 3443

REGION 16 - LAREOO NEAR CITY: EAGLE PASS COUNTY: MAVERICK

CONTACT DATA

CONTACTNAME:MRCHARLESDWELLS CONTACTROLE:RO

JOB TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT GENEML MANAGER ORGANIZATION: AljMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 34210 , SAN ANTON|O,IX,7826*4210

PHONE: (210) 208-1550 Ext O

FAu\: (210) 208-1553 Ext 0

CONTACT MME: MR WALTER D SCOTT lll CONTACT ROLE: TC

JOB TTTLE: ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING MANAGER ORGANIZATION: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

MAILING AODRESS: PO BOX 34210 , SAN ANTONIO, D( 78265-4210

PHONE: (210) 21$4ss4 Ext 0
FA"\: (210) 208-1553 Ext 0

FEE:
Reference Fee Recelpt Number Amount Fee Recelpt Date Fee PaymentType

154596 450.00 oHECK

TRACKING ELEMENTS:

TE Name Start Date ComPlete Date

DATE APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT O7I21I2OO8

ADMTN DEFTCIENCY CYCLE o712a2008 0712a2008

CENTRAL REGISTRY UPDATED O7122]2OO8 O7I22I2OO8

,DATE APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF 07I2A2OO8

DATE SITE REVIEW RFC SENT TO REGION O72A2OO8

DATE COMPLIANCE HISTORY REVIEW COMPLETED O7I29I2OO8

DATE PROJECT RECEIVED BY ENGINEER O7I3OI2OO8

ENGINEER INITIAL REVIEW COMPLETED O8,I0/,I2OOB

DATE RECEIVED REGION RESPONSE TO SITE REVIEW RFC 08/15/2008

PEER / MANAGER REVIEW PERIOD 08/15/2008 08/18/2008

PROJECT RULES:

Rule Desc Request Type On Appllcatlon Approve

1O6.1M BULK MINERAL HANDLING ADD Y APPROVE

PERMIT RULES:

Rule Desc Start Date End Date

r-r
I

r--\
i- _/



7

07l23t2OO8 ---NSR tMS - PROJECT RECORD

PROJECT#: 139791

RECEIVED: 0712112008

HUNSBERGER, JOANNA

AKINTAN, MNCY

PERMIT#:85638

PROJTYPE: lNlTlAL

STATUS: PENDING

AUTHTYPE: PBR

DISPCODE:

ISSUED DT:

RENEWAL:

PROJECTADMIN NAME: ADDITIONAL STOMGE SILO CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT TECH }.IAME: EAGLE PASS PLANT

Assigned Team: RULE REG SECTION

STAFF ASS]GNED TO PR(UECT:
- REVIEWR1 2 -
- REVIEW ENG.

AP INITIAL REVIEW

RR TEAM

ISSUEDTO: AI-AMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

COMPANY MME: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTO

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN600240212

STTE DATA
REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN1O21614/,2

SITE ltlAME: EAGLE PASS PLANT

REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: ON FM 't02't 2.5 MILES SOUTH OF THE

ACCOUNT: Ml0032B

REGION 16 - LAREDO NEAR CITY: EAGLE PASS

CONTACT DATA

CONTACT NAME: MR CHARLES D WELLS CONTACT ROLE: RO

JOB TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL MANAGER ORGANIZATION: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 34210. SAN ANTON|O,TX,7826il210

PHONE: (210) 208-1550 Ext 0
FAx (210) 208-1553 Ext 0

CONTACT NAME: MR WALTER D SCOTT III CONTACT ROLE: TC

JoB TITLE: EN/IRONMENTAL ENGINEERING MANAGER ORGANIZATION: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS LTD

MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 34210, SAN ANTONIO,TX"7826U210

PHONE: (210) 2154591 Ext 0
FAX: (210) 208-1553 E d: 0

FEE:

Reference FeeRecelptNumber Amount

154596 450.00

Fee Recelpt Date Fee PaymentType

CHECK

TRACKING ELEMENTS:

TE Name

DATE APIRT RECEMED PROJECT

ADMIN DEFICIENCY CYCLE

CENTMT REGISTRY UPDATED

DATE APIRT TRANSFERRED PROJECT TO TECHNICAL STAFF

DATE SITE REVIEW RFC SENT TO REGION

DATE COMPLIANCE HISTORY REVIEW COMPLETED

DATE PROJECT RECE]VED BY ENGINEER

DATE RECEIVED REGION RESPONSE TO SITE REVIEW RFC

DEFICIENCY CYCLE

ENGINEER INITIAL REVIEW COMPLETED

PEER / MANAGER REVIEW PERIOD

Stan Date

0712112008

07,2212008

07i22n008

07D2aOOS

071212008

Complete Dat6

07t22t2008

07tz,z2008

^fr= 3bto^t"'1oN=3nntr.i?

8l l-EPROJECT RULES:

Rule Desc

106.144 BULK MINEML HANDLING

PERMTTRULES:

Rule Desc Start Date End Date

On Appllcaton Approve

Y APPROVE

Request Type

ADD

\n^E^f\n;,'.'' rlp

d



488sA16F.DroDu..un
Site Review/Request for Comments for Project Number 1

J Hunsber@tceq.state.tx.us

712212008 B:59 AM
Joanna Hunsberger

e
39791

Page I of1

Message !d:
Subiect:
Greated By:
Scheduled Date:
Creation Date:
From:

negrple$g*
Recipient Date & Time Comment

@_-[eEqfl!_sIoona Delivered 712212008 8:59 AM

To: RFCAIR1 6 (RFCA|R16@tceq.state.tx.us)

Post Offices
Post Office Dellvered

Westpo.WESTDOM 7I2Z20AA 8:59 AM tceq.state.b<.us

Files
Fir;-
139791.doc 61952

Date &Time
7I2Z20OB 8:58 AM

MESSAGE

Options
Auto Delete:
GoncealEd Subject:
Explratlon Date:
Notlfy Reblpients; '
Prlority: : . :

Reply requested bf
Security:
To Be Delivered:

551

No
'No'

None
Yes.
Standard : 

'

None
:1.,$tandard'

lmmediate

712212008 8;59 AM

file://C:\WINDOWS\TempU(Pgrpwise\4885A17OTNRDOM3OWRMPO1001696563lF8l l\cW) 000... 712212008



Permit By Rule
Request for Comments - Site Review
TCEQ New Source Review Program

REGIONAL OFFICES: This notice is being sent to all programs with jurisdiction over the proposed site as noted
below. Please retum comments ASAP, but no later than the comments deadline which is 10 davs from the submittal
date. Permit by rule disposition will proceed after comments are received. If a local program has assumed the
responsibility of responding to this notice, you must respond to this notice informing Air Permits Division of who is
responsible for the RFC reply.

LOCAL PROGRAMS: This Request for Comment is being sent to all applicable local programs. Please coordinate
site review with the TCEQ Regional Office.

ToRegion: 16 | City: EaglePass County: Maverick

Date Request Submitted: July 22,2008

Comments deadline is 10 calendar days from the date request submitted.

Date Application Received by Air Permits Initial Review Team: July 21, 2008

EXEMPTION TYPE

Permit by Rule No. 106.144 Division: APD GeneraUstandard Rule, Permit

Permit No.: 85638 TCEQ Account No.: MI-003?-B

Regulated Entity No.: RN102 16742 Custonler No:: CN600240212 r

Cgmppy Name: Alamo Concrete Pro{ucts Ltd ';l i \ 'ri 1r'':;t

Site Name: Eagle Pass Plant I City: Eagle Pass County: Maverick

Location: On FM lOZl2.5 miles south of the intersection w"ith Fllvl3443

Unit Name: Eagle Pass Plant

Plant Contact: Walter D Scott III, PE Phone: (210)2154554

Local Program: X No Local Programs:

Note: For sites in a region that has a local progftIm with jurisdiction, MSS projects for those sites will be reviewed by
TCEQ Regional Offices only.

Project No.: 139791

PLEASE SEI\D COMMENTS TO TIIE PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. (To avoid delavs, please do not send
this back to the Air Permits Initial Review Team.):

To: Emmanuel Ukandu - Reg 12 -
IIRT

E-Mail: eukandu Phone: (713) 767-3699 Faxz (7131767-3524

To: Ravmond Lav - Res 14 - CCRT E-Mail: rlav Phone: (361) 825-3426 Fax: (361) 825-3437

To: Clvde Price - Res 13 - SRT E-Mail: cprice Phone: (210) 4034035 Fax: (210) 403-4085

x To: Cindv Swor - ART E-Mail: cswor Phone: (512)239-2103 Fax: (512) 239-2101

)
rt



From Reqion: 16 County: Maverick City: Eagle Pass

Comments Deadline: Date Rf,'C Received:

Company Name: Alamo Concrete Products Ltd

TCEQ Account Number: MI-0032-B

Permit No.: 85638 Proiect No. 139791

Copy of Registration Received bv Your Office: E Yes B No Date Received:
(If not received, please contact compan)t representative listed abovefor coplt\

Site Visit? O Yes tr No Date of Investisation:

Investiqator's Name (Please Print):

Organization: Phone:

If no site visit bv Resion staff for this RFC:

Review of site done by altemate means or County / Citv on by:

SITE I1TIF'ORMA'TION:

Nuiiance/Odbr Poteirtial: '.---f Low 

- 

Moderate 

- 

HiCh
' 

tow 

-' 

Mgderate High

Area to be Cleared:

Tlpe of Material to be Handled:

Surrounding Land Use:

School within 3000 feet? No Yes Name:

Distance to Nearest OflProperty Receptor:

Receptor Type: _ School Residence _ Other

Describe area surrounding nearest receptor:

Distance from unit to nearest property line:

SITE REVIEW:

In light of the proximity of sensitive receptors and the surrounding land use, please discuss zrny concems you have
concerning a facility of this rype locating at the proposed site.

The following MSS activities in the application are insufEcient or inconsistent with our knowledge of MSS at the facility,
and why:

The following activities are typically considered planned MSS and are not found in the registration. These actinities
should be added or addressed:

RECOMMEI\DED ACTION:

Proceed with Air Permits Division Review tr o NoYes

Deny for following reasons:

Investi gator Signature/Date :

Section Manager Si gnature/Date :

Date Comments Retumed to Air Permits Division:



BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS

UCC I Business Organizations I Trademarks I Account I Help/Tees I Briefcase I Logout

FIND GLOBAL NAME SEARCH

This search was performed on with the following search parameter:
ENTITY NAME : alamo concrete products ltd

Entity
Status

In existence

Judicially
dissolved

Forfeited
existence

Forfeited
existence

In existence

Forfeited
existence

ln existence

In existence

Page I ofl

Name
Type

Legal

Legal

Legal

Legal

Name
Status

In use

Inactive

Inactive

Inactive

Legal In ude , '

Legal Inactive
tl

Assumed Active

Legal In use

Filing
Mark Number

o 7173310

15804800

c 4037500

39598100

Name

ALAMO CONCRETE
PRODUCTS, LTD.

ALAMO CONCRETE CO.

ALAMO CONCRETE PIPE
CO

ALAMO CONCRETE

Entity Type

Domestic Limited
Partrership (LP)

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit In existence
Corporation

Domestic For-Profit In existence
Corporation

c

C.

CONTRACTORS, INC.

499O1IOO ALAMO CONCRETE TILE,
INC.

ALAMO CONCRETE
BLOCK COMPANY

ALAMO CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ALAMO CITY CONCRETE,
INC.

ALAMO BROTHERS
CONCRETE INC

ALAMO READY-MIX
CONCRETE

62726300

800414993

800042577

800997s77

21606000

Legal In use

Assumed Expired.,

Records I to I0of12scroll r Nextl> I oR proceedtoour"f]lorzpagesffi

lnstructions:
(} To view additional information pertaining to a particular filing select the number associated with the name.
S To place an order for additional information about a filing select the radial button listed under'Mark' that is associated

with the entity and press the'Orded button.

https ://direct. sos. state.tx.us/corp_inquiry/corp_inquiry-fi nd. asp 712212008

=-
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rxas Cornmission on Envinonmental Quality
Registration for Pemits by Rule (PBR)

Fom PI-7 Submission Form

D
@r,1
t Nu zrzoos 

I
F=N
TCIA

?^o
TCEQ llDl28 Form (Revised 098) PI-7 Form

\a41
Tbis form is osed by murces sbJed to air quality permits requiremonts and
may bo revisd periodically. (APDG 5lD6 v10)

L REGISITRAI\IT INTORMATION

A. TCEQ CustonerReferenceNumb€r: cN- 600240212 TCEQRegulated EntityNumber I RN- 102167442

Note: If"NO,"CNorRNmanberwasenteredabarc;pleasefillouttherequiredCoreDatoForm,whichwillbeavailableinStep
II of the submittal process-

B. Company orOtherLegal CustomerName: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS, Ltd,

Company Official ContactName:CHARLES D. WELLS Title: V.P / GENERAL MANAGER

IMailingAddress: P.O. BOX 34210

City:SAN ANTONIO State: TX ZipCode:7826*4210

Phone No.: 21 0208-1 550 FaxNo.:210-20&1553 lE-mailAddress:cwells@alamoconcrete.com

C. Technical ContactName:WALTER D. SCOTT lll, P.E,

Company: ALAMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS, Ltd.

Ivlailing Atl,Cress: P.O. BOX 3421 0

City: SAN ANTONIO State: TX ZrpC-ode:7826$4.210

PhoneNo. :21G21s45il FaxNo.:210-208-1553 lBmailAddress:wdscottiii@alamoconcrete.com

D. Facility Location Informatim - Steet Address: 74 COUNTY RD. 523

If "NO," saeet address, provide written driving directioru to lhe ite: (attach description if additional space is needed)

FM 1021 S 3.6 MILES FROM BIBB AVE. SW S]DE OF FM 1021

City: EAGLE PASS County: MAVERICK ZipCode:78852

u. E'ACILITY AIID SIAB II\IFORMA'TION

A. NameandType ofFacility: @f.rmans,nt EPortuUt"

B. PBR claimed under 30 TAC $ 106 (List all tlat apply in hmd coyy, o choose all tlat applyfrom tlu drop down memu in electronic
versian):

$ 106. 144 Bulk Minerat Ilandling $ 106.

$ 106. $ 106.

$ 106. $ 106.

Are you claiming a historlcal standatd exemption or PBR? EvesMINo
If *YES," mt* effective date od Rule Nunber:

LI

JUL z r 200ts"e"
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Texas Commission on Environmental aua[ty
Registration for Pemits by Rute (PBR)

Fom PI-7 Submission Fom

If, FACILITY AI\D SITE INT'ORMATION

C Is there a prwious Stmdad Exe,mption or PtsR for the facility in this registration?
(Attach details regarding changes)

E vesflNo

II "yES," enter Regisbdion Ntmtber otd Rulc Nwnber:

D. Are there any other facilities at this site which are authorized by an Air Standard Exemption or PBR? plves[ No

If "YES, " enter Registdian Nwfier md ktle Nwnber: 45515 782 tul
E. Are there any other air preconstruction permitr at this site? E ves@ No

If "YES," enter Permit Ntmtbers:

Are there ary other air preconstruction permits at this site friat wouW be directly associated with this project? E yrsffi No

If "YES," enter Permit Nunbers:

F. Is this facility located at a site urhich is required to obtain a fed€ral operating permit
pnrsnantto 30 TAC C,haq;lil l?21

EvesM uo flroue Determined

If the site arrently has ot existingfederal operating permit, enter lhe permit monber:

Identify the reqtdr€ments of 30 TAC Chapter lzz|ftrallwallbs tigg€red if this claim is accepted: (checkall that qpfu)

E tnitiA Application for au FOP E Sipincant Revision for SOP $aioornevisionfor SOP

f] qpenafona Flsdbility/O'trPermit Notification I Revision for GOP I to Ue Oetermined @lNone
for an SOP

Ide,ntiS the type(s) issued mtl/or FOP ap,plication(s) submittedfundiag for ths site: (check all frut qply)

f] SOp E COp I GOP application/revision applicatiou: (submitted ar aider APD review)

I SOn appticationlrevisioa application: (submitted @ wrder APD review) @xte.
G. TCEQAccomtldentificationNumber: (dlmovn)

m FEE INI'ORMATION

To determine if a fee is required answer the following Etestion. If *IES, " to question III. A., a lee is not required, skip to Section
IV. If 'NO," to answer II. A., tlvn go to Section III. B. See Section W. tor ad&ess to sendfee or go towyvw.2.tceq.state.fi.us/epqt
topay online.

A Is this regishation m rpdate to a previously regist€,red facility md accompmied by a Certification Forrn
solely to establish a federally enforceable emission limit?

flrpsMluo

B. What is the fee amormt? $450.00

TCEQ 1OIZE Form @evised O$lts) PI-7 Form
Thls form is used by sources srbJect to air quelity permits requirements and
may be rwisd periodically. (APIIG fts6v10)

IR.
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration for Permits by Rule (PBR)

Form PI-7 Submission Instmctions

m F}E II\IFORIUA'IION

Todetermineifafeeisrequiredot^rwerthefollouringEustioru If"YES,"toquestionIII.A.,afeeisnotreqtired,skipto
Section IV. If "NO," to answer II. A., then go n Section III. B. See Sectiqt W. fo adfuess to sendfee or go to
www. 2. tce q. s tatu.r.w/epav to pay online.

If "yES," to any of thefollowing tlree questiont, a $fiOfee is require. Ollurwise, a $45ofee is required

Does this business have less than 100 employees or have less than 6 million dollars in amual gross receipts? E ves MNo
Is this regiskation submitred by a goverme,utal entity with a population of less thm 10,0m? E vss ENo
C. Checkfir4oney Order or TraosactiooNumber

(Payabl" toTCEQ): l*5qb
Wasfee Poidonline? E vps ElNo

Companynmeof check: ALAMO CONC. PRODUCTS, Ltd. Fee rmount: $ $450.00

ry. SEI,ECIED FACILITY REVIEWS ONLY-TECEMCAL INFORMAIION

Note: If claiming onc of frc followtng PBRs, conplac fib seciio4 den ship b Sedon W., oSubmifring yow
reg$tdion" belil':

Aninol Futlhrg Wians S 106.161, Ltvdach Aadon Foffila $ 106.162, Saw Mills S 106223, Grdn Eandllag,
Storuge onilDtyhtg {I06.2t3,AutoBoq Refufrh@ FaLililb { 106436AbCttil.dn In&eruru S 106496

A Is the applicable PBR checklist attached urhich shows the facility meets all general md specific
require,meots of the PBR(s) being claimed?

flvss flNo

B. Distance frs6 rhis facility's emission release point to the nearest property line: feetN/A

Distance from this faciliff's emission release point to the nearest off-property stucture: feetN/A

V. TECUI{ICAL INFORMATION INCLUDING STATts AI\ID FEDERAL REGIIIITTORY REQTIIREMENTS
Regitu@tB ,rdts, be k conpllotce wiih all qpbcable stdc @r.tlbtlsol regulfurrs md standonls to cldtn a PBR

A. Is Confrdential information subrmitted and proporly marked *CONFIDENTIAL" with this registration? fl ves MINo

B. Is a process flow diagran or a process description attacbed? M vesENo

C. Are e,missions data and calculations for this claim attached? E vBsEJNo

D. Is information attached showing how the general requireme,nts (30 TAC S 106.4) of the PBR is met for fhis
Registration? @BR checklistr may be used, but ae optional)

@vr-sENo

Note: Please be reminded tlut if the facilities listed in this regisVdion are subjec't to the Mass Emissions Cq & Trade progrmt
mder 30 TAC Chtptq 101, Subchqta H, Division 3, tlu owner/operato of lhese facilities tmtst possess NOa alloutqtces

equivalent to the actual NO*, emissiow from these facilities.

E. Is information allzchd showing how the specitrc PBR require,ments are met for this registration?
(PBR clecklisl may be used, btl are optiorul)

@vesEuo

TCEQ 1OZA Form (Rwised l)5/1ts) PI-7 Form
This form is used by mure mbJed to alr qoality permits requiremats and
may be reviscd poriodically. (APDG flD6 vf O) Page _ of_

nt-/



-

U -'l!

N
ICEO

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Registration for Permits by Rule (PBR)

Fom PI-7 Submission Instnrctions

v. ITCEnIICAL INTORMATTON TNCLIIDTNG STATE AI{D IEDERAL REGITII\TORY REQTTIREMENTS

RegMMa nust be h contpllawe wtfu all qpltcoblc stale arulfederul rqulaliotts md fiottd.trds b chbt a PBR

F. Distance from this facility's e,mission release point to the nearest property line: 190 feet

Distance from this facility's e,mision release point to the nerest off-poperty stucture: 460 feet

Note: Inlimitedcases,amaporfuanttingofthesiteandsurrowdinglanduemqyberequesteddwingiheteclmicalrevieworatthe
request of the TCEQ Regional Ofice o local air pollation cotrol program dwing u irwestigation.

VL SUBIT IITTING YOIIR REGISTRATION

A FEES - Pick one of the two options below for pa5nnent:

Who l{hqe Whqt

1. FeePaidOnline Go to Website www6.tceq. state. trus/epay No Additional Action Needed

2. Fee lMailed to Rwenue Section,
TCEQ

Regula, Certifred, Priority lvlail
MC 214, P.O. Box I3088 Austin, Texas 7871l-3088
Hand Delivery, Ovelrdght Mail
MC 214,12100 Park 35 Circle, Building A, Third
Floor, Austin, Texas 78753

Original Money Order orCheck
Copy of Form PI-7 mdCoreData
Form

B. COPIES OF TEE REGISTRATION- Copies rnust be sent as listedbelow:
Processing delays may occurif copies are not sent as noted-

l. HardCopyOnly
Air P€rmits Initial Rwiew Team
(APRT)

Regular, Certif,red, Priority N{ail
MCl6l, P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 7871l-3087
Hand Delivery, Overnight Mail
MC 161, 1210O Park 35 Circle, Building C, Third
Floor, Austin, Texas 7s7 53
FaxNo.: (512)239-2123
(do no:{ollow faxwith paper copies)

Originals Form PI-7, Core Data
Fmm, and all attaclmelrts

2. Appropriatelocal andTCEQ
Regio,nal Offrce Progrms

To Find your local or Regional Air Polhfion Conhol
Programs go to the TCEQ, APD Website at
www.tceq. state.tx. uVnav/permitvair p€uoits.htnl or

Copy of Form PI-7, Core Data
Form, aod all attaclrments to each
offrce.

call (sl2) 239-1250

TCEQ 112128 Form @ovlsd ffi/lE) PI-7 Form
This form is used by sourcos subject to air quality permits rquiremerts and
may be revised periodically. (APDG fl96 v10) Pags
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Texas Commission on Environmental QuaIiS
Permit by Rute Applicability Checklist

Title 30 Texas Administrative Code $ 1ffi.4

The followingchecklistwasdevelopedbyttreTexas Commission ooEnvironmental Quality(TCEQ), AirPermits Divisioru toassistapplicanbindeermining
whether or not a facility meets all of the applioable require,ments. Before claiming a specific Psrmit by Rule (PBR), a facility must first meet all of the

rcquiremertsofTide 30 Texas Administrative Code S 106.4(30 TAC $ 106.4), *RequirementsforPemittingbyRule." Onlythen cantheapplicantpmceed
with addressing requiremeots oftho specifio Permitby Rule being claimed.

The use of this checHist is not mandafory, however, it is tho responsibility of each applicant to show how a facility being claimed under a PBR meets the
general reguirements of 30 TAC $ 106.4 aod also the specific rcquirements of the PBR being claimed" If all PBR requiremonts cannot be met a facility will
not bo allowed to operate under the PBR and an ap,plication for a construction permit may be reguired under 30 TAC $ I I 6. I I (a).

Registration of a facility under a PBR can be per:formed by completing Form PI-7 (Registation for Permits by Rule) or Form PI-7-CERT
(Certification and Registation for Permits by Rule). The ap,propriafe checHist should accmpmy the regi$ration form. Check the most appropriate
answer and inctude any additional information in the spaces p,rovided Ifadditional space is neede4 please include an eldra page and reference the question
number. The PBR forms, tables, checHists and guidance doouments are available from the TCEQ Air Permits Division Web site at
www.tceq.state.truVpermitting/air/nav/eir pbr.htrnl.

TCEQ - 10149 (Revis€d lU(Xi) llE 4 Checklic for Permits by Rule General Requirements
This form for uso by facilftics subject to air quality permft requiremerts
and may be revised poriodically. (AFDG 49lDvO

1. 3llTAC $ 106.4(a)(1) & (4): Emission limitg

List e,uissions in tpy for each facility (add additional pages or table if needed):
SO, =_PMro=0 V@ =_NO":_
SO, =_PM1o=0 V@ =_NO, =_
SOr=_PM,o=0 Vffi =_NO"=_

0_

CO:
CO=
CO=

o Are the SO2, PMro, VOC, or other air conhminant emissions claimed for each facility in this PBR submittal less thar
25Qry?

o Are the NO. md CO emissions clarmed for each facility in this PBR submifial less than 250 tpy?

If,the m^rwer to both is "Yes," contimte to the question belaw. If the answer to eiiher question is "No," a PBR cannot hr
clained

fivesINo
EvssnNo

Has any facility at the property had pr.rblic notice and opportunity fq1 comme,nt under 30 TAC Section I 16 for a regula
permit or permit re,newal? (fhis does not include public notice for voluntay emission reduction pqmits, graudfathere<

existing facility permits, or fed€ral operating psrmits.)

If "Yes," skip to Section 2. If "No," contimte to the questions bel.ovtt.

EvssENo

If the site has had no public notice, please arswer the following:
o Are the SO2, PMro, V@, or other emissions claimed for all facilities in this PBR submittal less than 25 tpy?
. Arc the NO, and CO enrissions claimed for all facilities in this PBR submittal less than 250 tpy?

If the anm,er to both Etestions is "Yes," contirrue to Section 2.
If the o*wer to either question is 'No," a PBR connot fu clninud A permit will be required under Chapter 116.

EIvBsINo
flYesINo

2. 30 TAC $ 1{K.a(a)(2): Nonattainment check

fue tbe facilities to be claimed under this PBR located in a designated ozone nonattainment cormty?
If 'Tes," please indicate which camly by chechng the appropriate box to the right.

(lvlarginel) - Ilardin, Jefferson" and Orange cotlp;nes (BPA)
(Modcrate) -Brazoria, Chamborc, Fort Be,nd" Galveston, Harris, Liberty, Montgomery, md Waller cormties (IGA)
(Moderate) - Collin, Dallas, Denton, Ellis, Johson, Kaufuan, Prker, Rockwall, md Tarrant cormties (DFW)

If 'Yes," to any of the abwe, contimte to the nefr question If "No," cqtimte to Section j.

EwsMNo

Espa
Iuca
EDFw

Page 1 of 3
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Does this project tigger a uonattairment review? To determine the arisw€,r, review tbe infomation belour:
o Is the project's potential to emit @TE) for e,missions of V@ or NO, increasing by I @ tpy or more?

PTE fu the maxirnwn capacily of a statiorwry sotrce to emit any air pollutwtunder its wqst-cqse plrysical and
operational design wtbss limited by a permit, rule, o mafu federalty er{orceable by a certificdiot

o Is the site an existing major nonattairrment site and are the emissions of VOC or NO" increasing by 40 tpy or more?

If neede4 attach conte,mpomoeous netting calculations per nonattaiDment guidmce.
Additional information can be fotmd at:

www.tceq.state.tx.us/permitthe/airlforms/newsourcereview/tables/nsr tableS.html ad
www. teeq. s tate. tx. us/nermittine/air/nav/ain do cs newso u rae. htm I

If "Yes," to any of the above, the project is a major source ar a majo modificatian and a PBR mqy nd be uyd
A Nonattoirrnent Permit review rmtst be complcted A authorize this projecl A'Nq" cqttimrc to Sectiot i.

flves EINo

[ves EINo

3. 3ll TAC $ 106.4(a)(3): Prevention of Sipifieant Deterioration @SD) check

Does ftis project tigger a review rmder PSD rules? To determine the mswer, review tbe informationbelow:
o Are emissions of my regulated criteria pollrfrant increasing by 100 tpy of any criteria pollutant at a named source?
o Are e,missions of my criteria pollutmt increasing by 25O W of my c:riteria pollutmt at a 'rmamed sotnce?
o Are emissions above sipificance lwels at an o<isting major site?

PSD information can be found at:
www.tceq,state.trus/permittinq/air/forms/newsourcereview/tables/nsr table9.html md
www.tceq.state.tx.us/permitting/air/nav/air docs newsource.html

If *Yes," to any of the above, a PBR moy nd k ased A PSD Permit revictv rmtst be conpleted to adhcize the project
If 'Nq" contira,te to Sectiqt 4.

[ves ENo
flves EINo
IYES ENo

4. 30 TAC $ lffi.a(a)(Q: Federal Requirementr

o Will all facilities rmder this PBR meet applicable require,ne,nts of Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (zt0 C)
Pat 60, New Source Performance $' ndads (NSPSX If "Yes," which Subpats ae applicable?:

Elvss ENo
INra

[vBs [No
EIva

Evss ENo
ENra

o Will all facilities rrnderthis PBRmeetapplicablerequirements of4o CFRPat 63,IlazardousAirPollutmtsN{axiil
Achievable Contol Techology (MACT) standads? If "Yes," uihich Subparts ae ryplicable?:

o Will all facilities undsr this PBR meet applicable requirements of 40 CFR Part 61, National F'rnissions Stamdards
Ilazardous Air Poltfrmts (NESIIAPs)? If "Yes," which Subpats are applicable?:

If "Yes" to wry of the abwe, please attach a disctusion of how the facilities will meet wry applicable standards.

5. 30 TAC $ lffi.a(aX7): Pffi, prohibftion check

Are there any air permits at the site conditions which prohibit or restrict the use of PBRs?

If "Yes," PBRs may not be used or their use rmtst meet ihe reshictiots of tlu permiL A new permit or permit
may be required. Li* permil number(s):.

If "No," contimte to Sectid, 6.

Eves ENo

Permit by Rule Geneml Applicability Clreklist 30 TAC S 106.4

TCEQ - 10149 (Rwis€d 1ll05) 1116.4 Checkli$ for Permits by Rule General RequireneDts
Thls form for use by facilities srbjett to air quality permit requirem€mts
ard may bo rwised periodically. (APDG 4999vO

Page 2 of 3
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o
General AppliebilityPermit by Rule ClEcklast 30 TAc S 1064

PRINT

TCEQ - f 0149 G,€vised f Ltr05) 1ffi.4 ChetftIirt 6r Permlts by Rulo Generral Requiremcnts
This fmm frr use by fadlitie subjed to air quality permit requirements
and may bo rsvlscd poriodically. (APDG 49M)

Pago3of 3

6. 3llTAC S 11K.4(a)(8): NO,Cap andTrade

o Is the facilig located inHarris,Brazoiq Chamb€rs, Fort Bend, Galveston, Liberty, Montgomery, or Waller Cormtyi
If "Yes," answer the question below. If "No," contirune to &ctian 7.

. Will the proposed facility or grorry of facilities obtain required allouances for NO" if they are subject to 30 TAC
Chapt€r l0l, Subchapt€rH, Division 3 (relating to the lvlass Emissions Cap md Trade hogrmf

[vss EIuo

flves ElNo

7. Ifighly Reactive Yolstile Organic Compounds (ERYOC) check

. Is the facility located in Hmris Cowty'l If "Yes," otswer the next Etestiot. U "No," skip to the box belaw.
o Willtbeprojectbe constructedafterJuoe l,z0[5'l If 'Yes," ansuterthenextquestiort If "No," skipto*teboxbelny.
o Will one or rnore of the following HRVOC be €mited as a pmt of this project?

-^--=-If 'Tes," compbte the infomation below:
> I,3-blrtadiene

' all isomers of br$ene (e.g., isobutene [2-methylpopere orisobutylene])

' alpha-brfylene(ethylethylene)
> beta-butylene (dimethylethyle,ne, inoluding both cis- and tans-isomers)

' ethylene
r propylene

flvrs Muo
flves ENo
DYES ElNo

o Is the facility located inBrazoia, Chambsrs, Fort Ben{ Galveston, Lltxr1.1, Montgomery, or Waller Cormty?
If "Yes," anvwer the next Ercstion. If "No," the checHist is complete.
o Willtheprojectbe constnrctd after June 1,2006'l
If "Yes," utrwer tle nert questiot- If "No," the checHist is cantplete.
. Will one or more of the following HRVOC be emised as a p6t of this project?

If 'Yes," conplete *te infonnatiot below: It/k Ey
' ethyle,ne

' propyleire

[rms Elr.ro

Evss EINo

[vcs ElNo

o



Bulk Mineral Product Handling Facilities
Air Pemit by RuIe (PBR) Checklist

Tide 30 Texas fidministrative Code g 106..14

Check the most appropriate mswer md include aoy additional information in the spaces provided. If additional space is needed, please

include an oxta page and reference the nrle number. The PBR forms, tables, checklists, and guidmce documents ae available from the

TCEQ, Air Permits Division Web site at: .

This PBR (S 106.1,14) requires registation with the commission's Office of Permitting, Re,mediation, and RegisFation in Austin before

constuctionbegins. RegistrationofthefacilitycmbeprformedbycompletingaFormPl-7.'RegistationforPemibbyRule,"orf,'orm
PI-7-CERT 'Ce,rtification md Regishation for Perrnits by Rule." This checklist should accompany the registsation form.

TCEQ 10106(Revissd OS/O7) PBR Checklist 106144- Bulk Mineral Produc Handllng f,'acilfties
This form ls used by murces ubject to air quality pcrmit standards and
may be revised periodically. (A,PDG St96v3)

CEECK TEE MOST APPROPRHTE A.DISWER ATID FIII IN THE BLAI\KS BELOW

Rule Quertion/Description Infomation Response

Will the facility only handle bulk minerals?

If "yES," list the mateials handled.

If *NO," thisfacility does not qualifyfor this PBR.

Note: Attach ot additional sheet ifnecessryy.

List all materials handled: @ ves[wo

WilI the facilitv handle asbestos? EIvesElNo
(1) Will all materials be tmsDorted in a closed conveying system? ElvesENo
(t) What typo of filtsr is used?

@Zd*tZ_ daa.t/azr,td
Indicate typo:

G*tt/
(l) .What 

is the maximum filEring velocity of the fabric filter?

Note: Pleose complete a Tablc 1I for fabric filters.

Filter velocityZ S-L nt^n

(l) What method is used to clem the fabric filter?

.-e*-z<rf 4za
Indicate method:

4qerqart<-
(2) Are all permme,nt in-plantroads treated asnecessary to achiwemaximum

control of dust emissions?
Check all that apply:

[l watered

E tr*t"awithdust
suppressant chemicals

I oiled

l7l pavedmdcleaned

I vesfiNo

(2) Are all vehiolework areas teated asnecessary to achieve maximm control
of dust e,missions?

Check all that apply:

@ wate,red

E t*tawithdust
suppressant chemicals

! oiled

[Z paved md cleaned

E vBsElNo

Page 1 of2
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BuIk Mineral Product Ilandling Facilities
Air Pemit by Rute (PBR) Checklist

Tide 30 Texas fldministrative Code g 106.14

Record Keepine: There are no additional record kee,ping requirements eftsr than ths ge,neral requirements specifred in 30 TAC Q 106.8.
The records mu$ be made available immediately ryon rcquest. to the commission or any air pollution conkol program baving jrnidiction.
If youhave any questionabod the type ofrecords that shouldbemaintained, contacttheAirProgram inthe TCEO Reeional Office for the
region in rvhich tle site is located.

Recornmended Calculation MetMs: In order to demonshate compliarce with this PtsR, the registrant may use the e,mission factors for
each air contminmt from the EPA Compilation of Air Polh.tmt Emissim Factors (AP-42), Fiflh Blition, volume I , Ch4ter I l, Setion
1l.l9.l: GravelProcessingorSetionll.l9.2: CrushedStoneProcessingat: www.epagov//ttn/chief/aM2Andex.html.

TCEQ f0f06 (Rwiscd Cy07) PBR Checklist 16.144- Bulk Mincral Prduct Eaadling Fadlities
This foru is used by sources sbjed to ah quality pernft standards and
may be rwised periodicdly. (APDG fl96 v3)

CEECI( Tm MOST APPROFTTTA*IE AI\ISWER AND FILL IN Tm BIIINI(S BEIOItr

Rule (luestion/Description Information Response

(3) What is the distance from the facility (including associated stationary
equipnent and stockpiles) to the nearest recreational area, residence or
other str:cture rot occupied or used solely by the oumer of the facility or
oumer of the proDerty uooa which the facilitv is located?

Dstaoce: 460 Eft.

(4) Do you rmderstand drat m aUhorization letter must be received from the
commission before construction of the facilitv b€sins?

E vss fluo
(4) Did youprovide tr'orm PI-7 or Form PI-7 CERT as prt ofthis registration

request?
a
r-l

Form PI-7

Form PI-7 CERT
E ves ENo

(Xher Applicable Rule and Regulafions WhyorWhyNot? Rerponse

Is the facility subject to 40 CFR Part 60. NSPS SubpartlE? fl vrs ENo

Is the facility subject to 40 CFR Part 60-NSP$SubpsnLY? E ves Euo

Is the facility subject to 40 CFR Part 60. NSPS Subpart LL? E ves Ehuo

Is the facility subject to 40 CFR Part 60. NSPS Subpart IJIIU? E vss EINo

Is the facility subject to 40 CFR Part 60. NSPS Subpart OOO? I vesfluo

nL-/
,--!

JUL 2 t 2008



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Table 20

Concrete Batch Plants

The following Table is designed to help you confirm that you meet the requiremenb of Title 30 Texas Administrative Code Chapter 116.

Tables, checklists and guidance documents pertaining to air quality permib are available from flre Texas Commission on Environmental

Quality, Air Permib Division Web site at www.trcc.state.br.us/permitting/airpsrm.

TCEGIOI 88 [Revised (06 I s-03)]
Table 2G ConcreE Batcfi Plants - This form for use [ frcilities subject b air qudrty permit rcquiremenb
and may be revised penodically [NSRG:696.v5] Page I of 2

E

,!N
ICEO

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Please Complete the Following

l. Compmy narne: AI-AMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS, Ltd.

2. Plant ID or name: EAGLE PASS #74

3. Type of plant (Check One): JTlrermanent l-l*o*trc l--lspoia,yri*
4. Type of batching that will be accomplished (Ctuck Oney@w,ct (Rotary Mix Trucks) E r" l-l cenrat vtix

5. Maximum production rates: 70 yd'/hr 35,000 yd3/year

6. Maximumoperations: 10 tornVday 6 days/week 52 weeksfear 3120 hourlear

7. Does the facility operate at night? EI*t E*o
8. Is a completed Table 1l "Fabric Filters," subrnitted with this application for each fabric filter? E*tE*o
9. Silo information:

A. How many silos will this plant haveZj
B. What is the volume ofeach silo?

C. Explain the method of loading silo(s):

3000 6: 2500 p 3200 ff
PNU EMATICALLY OFFLOADED FROM TMNSPORT TANKERS

D. Is each silo equipped with overload warning device? @vEs[No
E. What type of abatement device will be used on silo uert(.)? CENTML BAGHOUSE

10. How will the balch drop to truck or central mixer be controlled to prevent dust emissions? (Check Orc)

fl n. SoOion shroud with exhaust air to cental fabric filter. Qf checked attach a completed Table I I, -Fabric Filters.")

]e. n"*iUle discharge sput with wder fog ring Qf checfud attach fusign &awing)

] C. Otfrer type of abdement d eice. (f checke4 explain in futail and dtach fustgn &awing)

I l. What is ttre distance from the water fog ring or central bag house stack to the nearest prop€rty linsr 190 aeet

12. Horv will the cernent weigh hopper be vmted? (Cluck oru)

f O. a"-"nt Flyash Silo Fabric Filter (If checked, aaach a completed Table I I, "Fabric Fitters.")

fln. CentraFabricFilter (IfcheckedattachacompletedToble Il, "FabrtcFilters.")

[lc. oisctrarge spout

l]lo. ott- (Please idicqte):

n
\- ,/



D
Texas

-NE
ITEO

Commission on Environmental Quat$
Table 20

Concrete Batch Plants
(Page 2)

13. Will the sand and aggregate be washed prior to delivery at your ftcility? @vesfillo
14. What is the number of acres or square feet which will be covered by aggregate stockpiles?-X _Acres or_ Square Feet

15. Waler sprays will be used at the following locations:

Blst*tpito I aggr"gute Bin Outlets l-l Cor".yor Transfer Points I Scrort

16. How will plant roads be treared to prevent dust emissions?

I Cn"ri*t Sprayed E p*"4 @sphatt or concrete) and cleaned

[l wa", Sprinkled I Cravet ffinaveO andVacuumd

17. Is there a generator or engine on site? [wsflNo
Note: If "YES," complete Section l7-A through G and submit a completed Table 29 entitle4"Reciprocating Engines."

A. Make and Model: E. Annual Hours of Operation:

B. Maximrm Rded Horse Power: F. Distance to Nearest Property Line: Feet

C. Fuel Type: G. NO. Rating (Spify in Units):

D. Percentage of Sulfin Content:

TCEQ. I 0l 88 [Revised (61 5-03)]
Table 20- Concree Batch Plaoe - This form for use by facilities subject b air quality permit requirements
and may be revised periodically [NSRG:696.v5]

L2X".'lfl$
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AI-AMO CONCRETE PRODUCTS, Ltd.
Eagle Pass#14

PROCESS DESCRIPTION

Raw materials, i.e., sand, gravel, crushed limestong cement, and fly ash are tansported to the plant
site via tandem trailer and cement tanker trucks, which enter the plant through the driveway fronting
FM 1021. The sand and aggregate are unloaded and stockpiled on site (Emissions Pts. #14). The
bulk cement and fly ash are unloaded into the elevated silos through pressurized lines from the

fansport fuck to the top of the silo (Emission Pts. #5 & #6). All haul trucks exit the plant through

tlre driveway fronting FM 1021.

The process by which ready mix concrete is batched for sale begins with the charging of the load
hopper (Emission Pt #10) with sand and aggregate from the various stockpiles by a front-end loader.

The material is then conveyed to the overhead agpgata bins (Emission Pt. #7). From the overhead

aggregate bins, the material is gravity loaded into the aggregate weigh batcher (Emission Pt. #9).

From the aggregate weigh batcher the material is conveyed to the truck charging chute (Emission Pt.

#ll). Simultaneously while the sand and aggregate are being weighed out the cement/fly ash is
loaded into the cement weigh batcher through an enclosed auger system (Emission Pt. #8). A
proportioned amount of water is deposited into the mixer tuck through the charge chute (Emission

Pt. #11). The materials are loaded into fansit mix trucks through the tnrck charge chute (Emission
Pt. #l l). Emission points #5, #6, #8, and #ll arc vented to the central dust collector (Emission ft.
#12). After the transit mix trucks have been loaded with concrete mixture they depart the plant site
via the driveway on FM 1021. After oflloading at job site destinations, they retrrn through the same

driveway on FM 1021.

ABrnt
JUL 2 t 2008
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o
NORTH

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.
10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
2r.
22.

CEMENT SILO
FLY ASH SILO
OFFICE
ASRX - 3OL N
WR GRACE - DARAVAIR 1OOO

WR GRACE - WRDA 35

WRGRACE - DAIL{TAI{D 17

WRCRACE - DARACCEL
WR GRACE - MIRA 59
DUSTCOLLECTOR
DIESEL (10,000 GAr)
IN CONTAINMENT
TRUCK SHOP
SAND
CRAVEL
TRUCK SCALE
WASHPAD
WATER STORAGE TANK
STORAGE BUILDINC
RETURN CONCRETE
DUMPSTER
PIG
SE"TTLINC POND

. ='i;;a1i:,:-:-^-:. i=-tr%.rc?f:;:-..+.tr:+r:;.;i:t-i;= ,l .;;;:i;:++ .:;'-.'i:r--=i*':::ri.a--.:i

rffi;tlmammr.ra, lt --' ,,
rFDH IhD oi ldds \
I -Etds 

Plss &4 II 890-?I8-CSL lI xtrloGr @InET I1flr69.83rIA. I
I MErEBArr. I

\3sr P.q Bm.J
r-l-)
l1/rc/wlrorrl@_J

{



FOP.rVf PI-2 (78-8)

TABLE 1 1

FABRIC FILTERS

Point Number(from Flow Diagram) Manufacturer & Model No. (if available)

C & I^/ I"IANUFACTIIRING YONEI. NO RA-I4N

Name of Abatemenc Device

Central Baghouse Collection Systero

Type of Particuiate Controlled

CementlFly Ash Dusr

GAS STREAM CHARACTERTSTICS

Flow Ratc (acfm) Gas Stream
Temneranrre /oF)

Particulate Grain l"oading
(eraidscfl

Desigu Maximum

8000

Average Expccted

6 SOn _^o

Inlet

ls
Outler

o.n1

Pressure Drop
(in. Hr0)

.ll
o

Water Vapor Content
of Effluent Slream

(lb waterflb dry atr)

TdeaLTy zero

Fan Reouiremenrs
(hp) (ftrlmin)

t5 5500

PARTICULATE DISTR]BUTION
Gv Weieht)

Micron Ranqe Inlet Outlet

0.0:0.5 d
lo d

0.5-1.0 d d

L0-5.0 % 0/lo

5- r0
o,to d/o

t0-20 d d

over 20 o,
/o

d/o

EILTER CHA R AETEB]STIES,

Filterins Velocirv
(acfmtft/ of Clorli)

4 .54

Bag Diameler
(iD.)

g'l

Bag Length
(ft)

q q,

Number of Bags

7)

Number of Comoartments
in Baghoise

.)

Bag rows will be:

Staggered StraigJrt

Walkways will be provided irctwecn banls of bags:

Yes No

Filtering Material: IOO7" Polyester

Describe Bag Cleaning MetIOd and C/CI€I Rel o:se Ai!- 'ri a ^.ljLrsEable e,ron:lin limer

Capirai Installed Cost S- Annual Operaring Cost S

ADD ITIONAL INFO RMATION

On separate sbeets attach the followi.ng:

A. Details regarding princflc of, operatioa.
it. A" ;rfi6t d-rr"*I;;afr*i *[ i"p view) of rhe'abaremenr device dimensiooed aud to scale clearly showing rhe

design, size' aud shaPe.

--) ---^:A,.,,k-- ^.'^L L.------ --- .^ l- rr"eA

r- o



o
CW-HA.2OO PORTABI
ON ROSS MOBILINER

,USr COLLECTOR
WITH TWIN MIXE8S.

CW-A. .40 PORTAELE
ON ROSS USA PAYING ,o,-'otlr"ottEcroR

CW.RA.28O STATIONAFY DUST COLLECTOH
USED FOR TWO DRY BATCH PLANTS.

cw-HA-140 poRTABLE DUsr colteiron
ON ROSS CENTHAL MIX BANDIT

SPECIFICATICTIS
AUTOA]ATIC. HEI/EHSE AJ,q DUST COLLECTOHS

SEB'ES c'/l-RA 120. cw-fiA 140' c'il-aA 200, cvt-RA 280Area (Dacron) 1000 sq. lt. 1400 sq. ft. 20C0 sq. lt. 2800 sq. ft.
-on Ea 48 Eags 72 Baqs 103 8a9s 144 Eaqs

9',6" 50 9',6" 9',6"uverail Heighl 22' 22', 22'. 22'
6', 6', 6'. o

th l',0" l0'6" 15',6" 20'6"
t (lbs. 35C0 5250 6400 7900

soB 't3,h so8 20" so8 20" sQA 22%"
10 15 20 25
4000 6000 acc0 1 1,000
2 2 n

lollected Ousl Screw Conveyor Scre'ar Conveyor Scre'lr Qq6ysy67 Screw Conveyorlemoval

No. of 8"

Overall Wldth

Slower Motor H.P.

3lower C,F.M.



'o

SPEClFICATIONS FOR RA-140

DUST COLLECTiON SYSTEM

HODEL NUHBER RA- 1 4O

NUMBER OF BAGS - 72

BAG DIAMETER B ''

8AG LENGTH 114"

TOTAL FTLTRATION AREA 1 , LJ3 SO. FT.

MIN. D€SICN - C.f T ICIENCY OF DUST COLLECTOR - 99.9.;

AIR TO CLOTH RATIO 4.54 ACFtl/FT.2

trILTRATION VEt.OCITY 4,54 fT/HTN

ELOWER H,P. - 15 H,F.

STATIC PfiESSURE DROP ( INCHES OF wATER ) - 6,,

A TR CAPACITY - 6 ,5OO C. F, H,

OUTLET AREA - 2.34 FT.2

OUTLET VELOCITY - 46.3 FT,/SEC

OIJTLET MOISTURE COTITCNT - IDEALLY ZERO

CLEAN INC HECIIANIGM - REVEFSE AIR

FREQUENCY OF CLEANING VARIABLE

,'.IHLET OUST COi,.ICENTRATION ( Gn/r,lr.ru.t 9 7, 5OO GR/MIN

TOUTLET EMISSIOTJS (cR/HIN) - 97.5 cRlMItJ

APERT
JUL 2 ]. 2OOE
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Permit By Rule
Request for Comments - Site Review
TCEQ New Source Review Program

REGIONAL OFFICES: This notice is being sent to all programs with jurisdiction over the proposed site as noted

below. Please retum comments ASAP, but no later than the comments deadline which is 10 davs from the submittal
date. Permit by rule disposition will proceed after comments are received. If a local program has assumed the

responsibility of responding to this notice, you must respond to this notice informing Air Permits Division of who is
responsible for the RFC reply.

LOCAL PROGRAMS: This Request for Comment is being sent to all applicable local programs. Please coordinate

site review with the TCEQ Regional Office.

To Region: 16 | City: Eagle Pass County: Maverick

Date Request Submitted: July 22,2008

Comments deadline is l0 calendar days from the date request submitted.

Date Application Received by Air Permits Initial Review Team: July 21' 2008

E)GMPTION TYPE

Permit by Rule No. 106.144 Division: APD GeneraUstandard Rule Permit

Permit No.: 85638 TCEQ Account No.: MI-0032-B

Regulated Entity No.: RN10216742 Customer No.: CN600240212

Company Name: Alamo Concrete Products Ltd

Site Name: Eagle Pass Plant I City: Eagle Pass County: Maverick

Location: On FM l02l 2.5 miles south of the intersection with FM 3,143

Unit Name: Eagle Pass Plant

Plant Contact: Walter D Scott III, PE Phone: (210)2154554

Local Program: X No Local Programs:

Note: For sites in a region that has a local program with jurisdiction, MSS projects for those sites will be reviewed by
TCEQ Regional Offices only.

Project No.: 139791

PLEASE SEI\ID COMMENTS TO TIIE PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. (To avoid delavs. please do not send
this back to the Air Permits Initial Review Team.):

To: Emmanuel Ukandu - Reg 12 -
HRT

E-Mail: eukandu Phone: (713) 767-3699 Faxz (713\767-3524

To: Ravmond Lav - Ree 14 - CCRT E-Mail: rlav Phone: (361) 825-3426 Fax: (361) 825-3437

To: Clvde Price - Ree 13 - SRT E-Mail: cprice Phone: (210) 403-4035 Fax: (210) 403-4085

x To: Cindv Swor - ART E-Mail: cswor Phone: (512) 239-2103 Fax: (512\ 239-2101

G +



From Region: 16 Countv: Maverick Citv: Eagle Pass

Comments Deadline: Date RFC Received:

Company Name: Alamo Concrete Products Ltd

TCEO Account Number: MI-0032-B

Permit No.: 85638 Proiect No. 139791

Copv of Registration Received bv Your Office: O Yes O No Date Received:
(.If not received. please contact companlt representative listed abovefor cop:t)

SiteVisit? fYes E No Dateof Investieation: 07/2912008

Investiqator's Name (Please Print): Patrick Deleado

Oreanization: TCEO Phone: 95G791-6611

If no site visit bv Reeion staff for this RFC:

Review of site done by alternate means or County / City on by:

SITE INTORMATION:

Nuisance/Odor Potential: Low X Moderate High

HazardPotential: X Low Moderate _ High

Area to be Cleared:

Tlpe of Material to be Handled: Aggregate

Surrounding Land Use: ResidentiaUlndustrial

School within 3000 feet? _ No X Yes Name: Sam Houston Elementary

Distance to Nearest Off-Property Receptor: The nearest sensitive receptor was observed at approximately 450
feet northeast of the site.

Receptor Tlpe: _ School X Residence _ Other

Describe area surrounding nearest receptor: Residential

Distance from unit to nearest property line: 98 feet north of the plant

SITE REYIEW:

In light of the proximity of sensitive receptors and ttre surrounding land use, please discuss any concerns you have

concerning a facility of this tlpe locating at the proposed site. No concern.

The following MSS activities in the application are insufficient or inconsistent with our knowledge of MSS at the facility,
and why:

The following activities are typically considered planned MSS and are not found in the registration. These activities
should be added or addressed:

RECOMMEI\DED ACTION:

Proceed with Air Permits Division Review I Yes D No

Deny for following reasons:

lnvestigator Signature/Date: Patrick Delgado 07 13012008

Section Manager SignarureiDate : Rose Luna-Pirtle O7 130 12008



Date Comments Returned to Air Permits Division: 0713012008


